
 

• FDOT 

▪ Maintenance- Scott Ellis and Brian Bird (Scott.Ellis@dot.state.fl.us, Brian.Bird@dot.state.fl.us) 

▪ Drainage – Brent Setchell (brent.setchell@dot.state.fl.us) 

▪ District Four - Santiago Alvarez (santiago.alvarez@dot.state.fl.us) 

• Collier County 

▪ Sheriff District 2 – LT. Gary Martin (gary.martin@colliersheriff.org) 

▪ Transportation - Jay Ahmad (jay.ahmad@colliercounty.org) 

• SFWMD – L-28 Interceptor Canal 

▪ Jack Arrieta (jarrieta@sfwmd.gov) 

• Florida Highway Patrol Troop F  

▪ Captain Joseph Gideon (Josephgideon@FLHSMV.gov) 

• Ochopee Fire Control District Station No. 63 

▪ Wayne Martin (wmartin@gnfire.org) 

• Road Rangers  

▪ Lourdes Daniels (call4tow@comcast.net) 

• Collier County Rest Area 

▪ DBI - Tom Curran (Thomas.Curran@dot.state.fl.us) 

• Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise 

▪ William Wood (william.wood@dot.state.fl.us) 

• DBI Services 

▪ Mike Smith (michael.smith@dbiservices.com) 

• Florida Panther National Wildlife Refuge 

▪ Kevin Godsea (kevin_godsea@fws.org) 

• Big Cypress Wildlife Management Area 

▪ Deborah Jansen (deborah_jansen@nps.gov) 

▪ Dennis Bartalino (dennis_bartalino@nps.gov) 

• L-28 Interceptor Canal boat ramp 

▪ Dennis Bartalino (dennis_bartalino@nps.gov) 239-695-1178 Ext 1178 

• Miccosukee Indian Tribe 

▪ Kevin Donaldson (kevind@miccosukeetribe.com) 

• Seminole Indian Tribe 

▪ Bradley Mueller (THPOCompliance@semtribe.com) 

• Florida Forest Service 

▪ Heather Schmiege (Heather.Schmiege@FreshFromFlorida.com) 
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